PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7178204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIAGEO IRELAND	12/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIAGEO IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	ST. JAMES'S GATE	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29789111
Patent Number:	D639113
Patent Number:	D694055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-202-1800

Email: diageodocketing@ashurst.com

Correspondent Name: MARTIN W. HAYES, DIAGEO NA, INC.

Address Line 1: 175 GREENWICH STREET

Address Line 2: THREE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN W. HAYES	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin W. Hayes/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DI - Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT 507131363 REEL: 059021 FRAME: 0392

Number: 22876

Certificate of Incorporation on Change Of Name

I hereby certify that

DIAGEO IRELAND

having by operation of law and pursuant to sections 1237 and 1247(5) & (6) of the Companies Act 2014 as amended by section 3(1)(j) of the Companies (Accounting) Act 2017, changed its name, is now incorporated as a ULC - Private Unlimited Company under the name

DIAGEO IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Cain Regar

Wednesday, the 1st day of December, 2021

For Registrar of Companies

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar

Signing Date: Thu, 02 Dec 2021 02:42:26 GMT +00:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland

Contact Info: support@cro-helpdesk.cloud.gov.ie

PATENT REEL: 059021 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 02/16/2022